# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/21/2004

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Miletos, Inc.	05/21/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arkados, Inc.	
Street Address:	948 U.S. Highway #22 East	
City:	North Plainfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07060	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09605064
Application Number:	09605065
Application Number:	09605066
Application Number:	10211031
Application Number:	10211033
Application Number:	10211123
Application Number:	10211759
Application Number:	10219520
Application Number:	10280555
Application Number:	10293129
Application Number:	10309567
Application Number:	10338615
Application Number:	10423787
Application Number:	10430087
	- DATENT

PATENT

500005563 REEL: 015042 FRAME: 0804

79090960

87180

10430151
10431214
10621112
10643316
10645237
10646413
10671126
10697629
60498763
60502477
60505261
60520960
60528663
60532098
60561653

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)722-0755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-722-0700

Email: ipdept@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Davy E. Zoneraich

Address Line 1: 721 U.S. Highway Route 202-206

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Davy E. Zoneraich

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger\_0001#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger\_0002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015042 FRAME: 0805

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

## MILETOS, INC.

a Delaware corporation with and into

#### CDK MERGER CORP.

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

CDK Merger Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

CDK Merger Corp.

Delaware

Miletos, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, as amended (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the merger is ARKADOS, INC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of CDK Merger Corp. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the Corporation, at 40 Marquette Drive, Smithtown, NY 11787 A copy will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

the state of the National American Services of the Control of the

The second of the second of the

3 8.38 1 883 6 3 4 -1- 1 1 1

Certificate of Merger - Miletos Final.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015042 FRAME: 0806 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CDK Merger Corp. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 21<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2004.

Tall the second section and

CDK MERGER CORP.

By:

Name: Steven A. Horowitz

Title: President

-2-

Certificate of Merger - Miletos Final.DO

PATENT

REEL: 015042 FRAME: 0807